

97學年度大學考試入學分發
登記生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
1	46	0.05%	46	0.05%
2	83	0.10%	129	0.15%
3	121	0.14%	250	0.30%
4	189	0.23%	439	0.52%
5	332	0.40%	771	0.92%
6	414	0.49%	1185	1.41%
7	458	0.55%	1643	1.96%
8	573	0.68%	2216	2.64%
9	591	0.70%	2807	3.35%
10	948	1.13%	3755	4.48%
11	821	0.98%	4576	5.46%
12	931	1.11%	5507	6.57%
13	868	1.04%	6375	7.60%
14	898	1.07%	7273	8.67%
15	1170	1.40%	8443	10.07%
16	1115	1.33%	9558	11.40%
17	1030	1.23%	10588	12.63%
18	1199	1.43%	11787	14.06%
19	1010	1.20%	12797	15.26%
20	1779	2.12%	14576	17.39%
21	1326	1.58%	15902	18.97%
22	1378	1.64%	17280	20.61%
23	1277	1.52%	18557	22.13%
24	1191	1.42%	19748	23.55%
25	1497	1.79%	21245	25.34%
26	1265	1.51%	22510	26.85%
27	1129	1.35%	23639	28.20%
28	1234	1.47%	24873	29.67%
29	1028	1.23%	25901	30.89%
30	1935	2.31%	27836	33.20%
31	1247	1.49%	29083	34.69%
32	1199	1.43%	30282	36.12%
33	1172	1.40%	31454	37.52%
34	984	1.17%	32438	38.69%
35	1230	1.47%	33668	40.16%
36	1281	1.53%	34949	41.68%
37	1080	1.29%	36029	42.97%
38	1091	1.30%	37120	44.27%
39	893	1.07%	38013	45.34%
40	1590	1.90%	39603	47.24%
41	1096	1.31%	40699	48.54%
42	1076	1.28%	41775	49.83%
43	964	1.15%	42739	50.98%
44	728	0.87%	43467	51.84%
45	1218	1.45%	44685	53.30%
46	958	1.14%	45643	54.44%
47	861	1.03%	46504	55.47%
48	931	1.11%	47435	56.58%
49	650	0.78%	48085	57.35%
50	2375	2.83%	50460	60.19%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
51	1019	1.22%	51479	61.40%
52	952	1.14%	52431	62.54%
53	842	1.00%	53273	63.54%
54	745	0.89%	54018	64.43%
55	891	1.06%	54909	65.49%
56	770	0.92%	55679	66.41%
57	665	0.79%	56344	67.20%
58	711	0.85%	57055	68.05%
59	567	0.68%	57622	68.73%
60	1240	1.48%	58862	70.21%
61	693	0.83%	59555	71.03%
62	669	0.80%	60224	71.83%
63	612	0.73%	60836	72.56%
64	525	0.63%	61361	73.19%
65	619	0.74%	61980	73.93%
66	893	1.07%	62873	74.99%
67	507	0.60%	63380	75.60%
68	609	0.73%	63989	76.32%
69	474	0.57%	64463	76.89%
70	782	0.93%	65245	77.82%
71	511	0.61%	65756	78.43%
72	531	0.63%	66287	79.06%
73	446	0.53%	66733	79.59%
74	408	0.49%	67141	80.08%
75	612	0.73%	67753	80.81%
76	460	0.55%	68213	81.36%
77	441	0.53%	68654	81.89%
78	391	0.47%	69045	82.35%
79	347	0.41%	69392	82.77%
80	638	0.76%	70030	83.53%
81	384	0.46%	70414	83.99%
82	372	0.44%	70786	84.43%
83	341	0.41%	71127	84.84%
84	327	0.39%	71454	85.23%
85	372	0.44%	71826	85.67%
86	364	0.43%	72190	86.10%
87	306	0.36%	72496	86.47%
88	413	0.49%	72909	86.96%
89	270	0.32%	73179	87.28%
90	434	0.52%	73613	87.80%
91	283	0.34%	73896	88.14%
92	294	0.35%	74190	88.49%
93	313	0.37%	74503	88.86%
94	303	0.36%	74806	89.22%
95	326	0.39%	75132	89.61%
96	304	0.36%	75436	89.98%
97	288	0.34%	75724	90.32%
98	377	0.45%	76101	90.77%
99	467	0.56%	76568	91.33%
100	7273	8.67%	83841	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 47.91003